flob	Docket No.: 16585.14.1
OMP No. 0654 0027 (sup 5/24/2002)	4-17-2006 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → →	03220276
To the Director of the valled States Faterit and Trademark Of	mice. Flease record the attended original documents of copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Michael A. Sipe	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
R. Terry Dunlay	Name: Cellomics, Inc.
	Address: 100 Technology Drive
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🖾 Assignment 🗆 Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Pittsburgh State/Prov.: PA
☐ Other	Country: USA ZIP: 15219
Execution Date: 02/21/2006; 02/27/2006	Additional name(s) & address(es)
Patent Application No. Filing date 11/299,002 December 9, 2005 04/12/2006 RMEBRAHT 00000061 11299002 03 FC:8021 40.00 0P	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Dana L. Tangren	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 37,246 Address:	☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
022913	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE Customer No.	8. Deposit account number:
City: State/Prov.:	23-3178
Country: ZIP:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.	T USE THIS SPACE
<u> </u>	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Dana L. Tangren	17 mgm 4/10/06
Name of Person Signing	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 017780 FRAME: 0210

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

LTHLG No.

04,175-A

Serial No. 11/299,002

Inventor(s):

Michael A. Sipe, PhD

R. Terry Dunlay

Filing Date: December 9, 2005

Date of Execution of Application:

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns to:

Cellomics, Inc., a Corporation of the State of Delaware

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for a Letters Patent of the United States, entitled:

AUTOMATED METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR SETTING IMAGE ANALYSIS PARAMETERS TO CONTROL IMAGE ANALYSIS

and identified as:

LHTLG No. 04,175-A

in the law offices of the **LESAVICH HIGH-TECH LAW GROUP**, **P.C.** (32097) and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension of such patents, and further assigns to said assignee the priority right provided by all International Conventions and Treaties, including but not limited to the Patent Cooperation Treaty.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known, and the date of execution of the application.

The undersigned warrants himself to be the owner of the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements and to have the right to make this assignment, and further warrants that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned.

-1- of -3-

LESAVICH HIGH-TECH LA'W GROUP, →.C. SUITE 325 39 SOUTH LASALLE STREET CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603 TELEPHONE (312) 332-3751

For said considerations the undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath, affidavit or declaration relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the undersigned authorizes said assignee to apply for patents for said invention or improvements in its own name in such countries where such procedure is proper and further agrees, upon the request of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors and assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing any and all other acts necessary to obtain, maintain and enforce said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

WITNESS my hand and seal this <u>2</u> day of <u>27</u>, 2006.

State of

Notarial Seal
Pauline Yankes, Notary Public
City of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County
My Commission Expires Oct 26, 2009

COMMONWEALTH OF PROSCYLVANIA

County of

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this <u>27</u> day of

Notary Name

[NOTARY SEAL]

FEB_, 2006, by

-2- of -3-

PATENT ASSIGNMENT 11/299,002

WITNESS my hand and seal this 21 day of Figury, 2006.

R. Terry Qunlay

State of

County of

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 2/2t day of

Feb., 2006, by R. Terry Dunlay

Notary Name

[NOTARY SEAL]

S. J. M. arousek

G. L.
NOTARI

OFFICIAL SEAL
G. L. MAROUSEK
NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW MEXICO

My commission expires: 10-7-07